

Workforce Development Board

1000 Coffeen Street Watertown, New York 13601

Bringing Jobs & People Together

Phone: (315) 782-9252 Fax: (315) 782-2073

Resolution 19-08

Biennial Recertification of Local Workforce Development Boards

Whereas, Technical Advisory 19-3 dated August 20, 2019 provides guidance to local boards on submission of recertification documents to verify compliance

Whereas, the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board as submitted all changes to the Department of labor and has received acknowledgment of a board membership in compliance with WIOA 107 (c) (2)

Whereas, the Jefferson-Lewis has achieved satisfactory performance and sustained fiscal integrity

Whereas, the Chief Elected Agreement has been signed by both counties

Therefore, be it resolved that the Jefferson-Lewis Workforce Development Board meets the criteria to submit to the New York State Department of Labor for its biennial recertification.